County Assembly Day
May 30, 2018

North Carolina Museum of History, 5 E Edenton Street, Raleigh

8a.m.

8:45 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

9a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m.

Registration Opens/Networking Coffee

Convene
Kevin Leonard, NCACC Executive Director

Welcome and Opening Comments
President Brenda Howerton, Durham County

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
Past President Fred McClure, Davidson County

Speaker Tim Moore
Introduction by 2™ Vice President Ronnie Smith, Martin County

Governor Roy Cooper
Introduction by President Brenda Howerton, Durham County

Senator Leadership invited
Introduction by 1° Vice President Kevin Austin, Yadkin County

County Caucus Panel

Introduction and moderated by President-Elect Larry Phillips, Surry County
Senator Jim Davis, Caucus Chair

Senator Valerie Foushee, Caucus Chair

Representative Becky Carney, Caucus Chair

Representative John Torbett

Legislative Update
Johanna Reese, NCACC Director of Government Relations

Kevin Leonard, NCACC Executive Director

Charge to Commissioner Advocates
Kevin Leonard, NCACC Executive Director

Visits to General Assembly on your own

Drop-in lunch at Halifax Mall (Legislators and staff are invited)



